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FEES OF GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGES

4586. SHRI C. MAHENDRAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the fees of all Government medical colleges to enable these colleges to independently meet the infrastructure costs and fund hostel and other amenities; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): The respective State Governments are responsible for fixation of fees for the Government Medical Colleges thereunder.

